
Central U.S.
Carlot

PorkReport
Wednesday, May 21

Report supplied by USDA

Bellies, Sdls,
Skin On, Fresh

10-12lbs. 51.00 C.

Penns Valley
Livestock

CentreHall, Pa.
Tuesday, May 20

Report supplied by Auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 38.10-40.50; Cutters 35.50-
37.50; Canners 32.1fr-34.50; Shells
30.00.

Heifers: Commercial 39.00-
43.00.

Pulls: Good 48.10-50.50;
Standard 46.0047.75.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs.
large frame 47.00-57.00; 300-500
lbs. small frame 45.00-51.00; 500-
700 lbs. large frame 46.00-52.00;
500-700 lbs. small frame 42.00-
46.00.

Veal Calves: Choice 79.00-
89.00; Good 60.00-78.00; Standard
50.00- Utility 42.0049.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 95.00-
128.00; Heifers 65.00-75.00.

Hogs: 45.1047.50.
Sows: 34.00-36.75.
Boars: 27.00-30.00.
Shoats: 25-30 lbs. per head

23.00- 30-35 lbs. per head
31.00- 35-50 lbs. per head
35.0041.00.

Lambs: 75.0089.00.
Sheep: 12.00-24.00.
Goats per head: 15.0045.00.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, May 21

Report Supplied byUSDA
Oklahoma National Stockyards
Cattle and Calves: Est 4200.

Same Day Last Week; 2474.
Actual Auction Sales 1334.

Tuesday’s Final Auction Count
19,450Head.

Feeder steers steady to 50 cents
lower. Feeder heifers steady to 50
cents higher. Few slaughter cows
and bulls fully steady. Test limited
onall classes. Several of the feeder
offerings in the clean-up category.
Cows and bulls near 1% of
estimatedreceipts.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and large frame 1 280# 74.50; 480#
64.00; lot 520# thin 70.00 late

luebday; 565# 62.50; few 625-660#
55.25-56.25; 725-800# 50.80-52.80;
800-850# 50.75-52.00; 890-1000# 46.70
49.90.12-14lbs. 62.5083.00 A.

14-16 lbs. 62.50-63.00 A.
16-184 loads 57.50-58.00.
18-20 lbs. 54.00 B.
20-25 lbs. 54.00 B.

Medium and large frame mixed
1-2 445-500# 59.75-63.50; 500600#
58.0062.75; 650700# 52.7054.60;
700800# 48.9050.10.

Compared to Tuesday’s 3:30
P.M. fresh Pork Loins 11.00-2.00
higher. Skd Hams $l.OO-4.50 lower.
Sdls Bellies $3.50 lower. Boston
Butts4-8 lbs. $l.OO higher.

U.S. No. 2 175 lb. Pork Carcass
cutout value declined $.06 to an
estimated $66.68 per cwt.

Sales reported on 32 loads of
fresh Pork cuts, and 2 loads of
trimmings and boneless
processing Pork.

Loins (Regular)

Bellies, Sdls,
Skin On, Frozen

Medium and large frame 2 475-
550# 54.25-60.00, lot475# dairy-cross
50.25; 770850# 46.2047.10.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
few large frame 1 295# 66.50; 430#
thin 58.25; 500550# 51.5054.20; 600
700# 47.9051.00; few lots 700730#
48.7050.10.

Pork Trimmings/
Boneless ProcessingPock

(Chemical Lean)
Combo 42% Fresh 33.50-34.00 A.
Boxed Frozen 34.50-36.00 D.
Combo 72% Fresh 69.00 A.
Boxed Frozen 64.00 A.

Blademeat
Combo Fresh.
BoxedFrozen.

Medium and large frame mixed
1-2 300500# 53.0058.50; 600700#
46.1048.10; 840# 44.60.

Medium and large frame 2 450#
48.80; 500725# 44.0046.50.

14-18 lbs. 9% loads range 102.00
106.00.

18-22 lbs. 2 loads range 96.00
100.00.

22-28lbs. range 96.00 D.
22&Up3 loads range 93.50.

Tenderloins,
2/Bag

Price range 260.00-290.00 A.
Picnics, Regular

4-8 lbs. 41.00 A.
8 & Up lbs. 39.00 D.

SLAUGHTER COWS; Cutter
and boning-utility 1-2 34.7036.60,
lot young holsteins 38.50, lot young
exotic crosses 1125#40.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: Y.G. 1
few 18002000# high-dressing 50.00
51.00; individual 1300#44.00.Picnic Cushion

Meat FOR THE WEEK: Feeder steers
and heifers 1.00-1.50 lower.
Slaughter cows 1.00 higher.
Slaughter bulls firm to 1.00 higher.BostonButts

4-8 lbs. m loads 81.00.
8/Uplbs.

Combo 91% Fresh 61.50 E,
Boxed Frozen.

Bnls Picnic

Spareribs, Fresh
1.5- lbs. 136.00B.
3.5- lbs. 100.00B.

Spareribs, Frozen
1.5- lbs. Hoad 128.00.
3.5- 5 lbs. 108.00-110.00A.
5.5/Up.

Combo 72% Fresh 2 loads 66.00.
BoxedFrozen.

Skinned Jowls
Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, May 21

Report suppliedby Auction

Combo Fresh 29.00A.
BoxedFrozen 29.00A.

Cured and Processed
Meats

Hams, Smoked,
Skinned,, Water

Added
16-19lbs. 74.00-88.00.
19-23lbs. 74.00-88.00.

Picnics, Smoked,
' Water Added

4-7 lbs. 52.00-59.00.
Bacon, Sliced,

Vac. Pack

SLAUGHTER: Fed steers,
steady prices. Good 47.00-50.75,
Medium 46.00 down. Heifers,
Choice 49,00-52.50, Good 45.0048.00,
Medium 44.00 down. Cows, steady
to $.50 higher. High Yield 37.50-
40.00, Average 33.00-37.00, Big
Middle 29.00-32.00, Fatty Herf.
28.00-31.00, Shelly 30.00 down. Fat
Bulls, $1 higher. Good 44.0047.00,
Medium 39.0043.00. Veal Calves,
steady to $2 lower. Good 65.00-
70.00, Medium 55.00-64.00, Farm
Hfrs. 60.00-78.00, Farm Bulls 90.00-
113.00, Light Calves 43.00-50.00.
Weak calves, 42.00 down. Lambs,
few offered. Choice & Good 65.00-

Loins Backribs
1.5/DN lbs. 220.00B.
1.75/DNlbs. 210.00A.
1.75-2.25 lbs. 200.00A.

Hams, Skinned
Fresh

14-17 lbs. xh loads 70.00.
17-20 lbs. m loads 68.0M9.00.
20-26 lbs. 2 loads 65.6068.00.
26-32 lbs.
32/Up 5 loads 67.00.

Hams, Skinned
Frozen

1Lb. Pkg. 119.00-168.00.
*ABCDE After Market Quotes

Represents Days Since Last Actual
Reported Sales. Market Quotes
After Five Days Without Trade
Will Be Dropped.

"MI I 1.1. 1 I -

Feeder Pig Producers And Buyers

ATTENTION!JL JB» JBL Jm* JmLmJiJL JBL JBL TB w

Now You Can Sell And Buy Your Feeder
Pigs Thru TELE-AUCTION

• Phone Buyers Must Register By Noon Monday, June 2nd
We Have Had A GreatResponse From Buyers Concerning

This New Method Of MarketingFeeder Pigs

Call Or Write For Details Of Feeder Pig Tele-Auction

Livestock market and auction news

NEXT FEEDER PIG TELE-AUCTION WILL BE HELD
TUBS., JUNE 3rdAT 1:00P.M.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 24,1986-Al3

68.00. Medium 60.00 down.
STOCKER; Steady to $1 higher.

Steers - 300-550 lbs.- Choice 64.00-
68.50, Good 58.00-63.00, Medium
51.00-57.00, Culls 50.00 down. Steers
- 600650 lbs. - Choice 60.0065.00,
Good 54.0069.00, Medium 49.00-
53.00. Heifers • (all weights) -

Choice 47.0060.50,Good 43.0046.00,
Medium 38.0042.00. Open Dairy
Heifers to 52.00. Springing Heifers
to $640. Pigs, Hd., strong demand.
20-35 lbs. 28.0068.00, 40-70 lbs.
39.0064.00. Shoats By Lb., 43.00-
47.50. Slaughter Hogs, steady. 215-
240 lbs. 47.0047.50, 250-275 lbs.
45.0046.00. Sows: $1 higher. 550650
lbs., 37.0040.25, 350600 lbs. 35.00-
39.00. Bulls, Good 51.0066.00,
Medium45.0060.00.

Prices were steady to $2 higher
at this week’s special feeder cattle
sale. Demand is still very strong,
so plan to sell next Wednesday,
May28.

New Holland
Sales Stables
New Holland Dairy

Wednesday, May 21,1986
Report supplied by auction

Reported receipts of 75 cows, 82
heifers and 3 bulls. Market
stronger.

Load of Canada fresh cows,
550.00-1150.00, springers 710.00-
850.00.

Load of PA fresh cows, 560.00-
1000.00.

Load of PA fresh cows, 750.00-
900.00.

Load of PA fresh cows, 960.00-
1100.00,springers 750.00-1125.00.

Load of Vermont fresh cows,
570.00-875.00.

Locally consigned cows 540.00-
860.00.

Springing heifers550.00-800.00.
Open heifers 280.00420.00.
Bulls 370.00-610.00.

Lancaster Stockyards (717) 397-5136

WALTER M. DUNLAP & SONSr INC.
Lancaster, PA 17603

14-17.
17-20,

10-12.
12-14.
14-16,
16-18.
18-20.
20-25.


